Web:www.lyelectronics.com
- 1 -
MIL-DTL-38999 III Series Electrical Connector
Brief Introduction
●Meet the US military standard:MIL-DTL-38999K
●Quick tri-start thread coupling with anti-decoupling
mechanism

21000m 800 600 1000 1000
*Different contact layouts have different service rating. Please see the contact layouts table.
How To Order
D38999/ 20 W B 35 P N -H
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
1:Basic series—D38999
2:Shell type: 20-square flange receptacle
24-jam nut receptacle
26-RFI shielding plug
3:Plating: W-olive green cadmium plate
K-stainless steel passive
F-electroless nickel plating
Web:www.lyelectronics.com
- 3 -
4:Shell size :09 – 11 – 13 – 15 – 17 – 19 – 21 – 23 - 25
A - B - C - D - E - F - G – H - J
5. Contact arrangement : see contact arrangements for details
6: Contact type :P-pin,crimping and soldering type
S- socket,crimping and soldering type
PL-long PCB pin
SL- long PCB socket
PC-short PCB pin
SC- short PCB socket
A- special pin contact
B- special socket contact
8:Key: N- normal key;A,B,C,D-Alternative
9.Soldering contact code:H-soldering contact
Contact Arrangement
Web:www.lyelectronics.com
- 4 -
Web:www.lyelectronics.com
- 5 -
Web:www.lyelectronics.com
- 6 -
Polarization
From view of receptacle From view of plug
Shell size MS Shell Polarization N A B C D E
9 A
A°
B°

- 11 -
Standard Rear Accessories(MIL-C-85049)
How To Order
M85049/ 38- 15 N
(1) (2) (3) (4)
(1)Basic series:M85049
(2)Type:14- back nut
16-right-angle cable clamp
20-shielding backshell
38-straight cable clamp
39-right-angle cable clamp
69-heat shrink sleeve backshell
(3)Shell size:09,11,13,15,17,19,21,23,25
(4)Shell plating:W-olive green cadmium plating
N-electroless nickel plating
S-stainless steel passive
Outline Dimensions
M85049/14- back nut
Shell size A Thread B C D
09 15.2 M12×1 7.9 19
11 18.2 M15×1 10.8 22
13 21.2 M18×1 13.6 25.1
15 25.1 M22×1 16.9 29
17 28.1 M25×1 20.1 32.1
19 31.1 M28×1 22.1 35.1
21 34.0 M31×1 25.2 38.1
23 37.0 M34×1 28.3 41.1
25 40.0 M37×1 31.6 44.1
Web:www.lyelectronics.com
- 12 -
M85049/20- shielding back accessory
Shell size A Thread B C D
Compression
block
09 19 M12×1 6.55 8.18 08
11 22 M15×1 8.63 12.65 10
13 25.1 M18×1 10.90 12.95 12
15 29 M22×1 14.10 16.00 14
17 32.1 M25×1 17.25 19.30 16
19 35.1 M28×1 20.40 22.61 18
21 38.1 M31×1 23.60 25.65 20
23 41.1 M34×1 26.40 28.70 22
25 44.1 M37×1 28.40 30.53 24
M85049/69- heat shrink sleeve back
clamp
Shell
size
A Thread B C D
09 19.0 M12×1 6.7 13.5
11 22.0 M15×1 9.9 15.3
13 25.1 M18×1 12.8 19.6
15 29.0 M22×1 16.0 21.2
17 32.1 M25×1 19.2 24.4
19 35.1 M28×1 21.4 26.4
21 38.1 M31×1 24.6 30.9
23 41.1 M34×1 27.7 34.4
25 44.1 M37×1 30.9 36.6
Web:www.lyelectronics.com
- 13 -
M85049/38- straight cable clamp
Shell size